CITY OF SANTA FE [T 10 - o 33

ENGINEERING DIVISION il 08
PROJECT CHANGE ORDER

TO: AU, Inc. Change Order No. Thirteen (13)

P.O Box 9825 Project No.: CIP #810A

Albuquerque, NM 87119-9825 Project Name: Cerrillos Rd. Reconstruction, Phase |IC
Your are authorized to make a change in the above contract as follows: Field Sheet
INCREASE:

Extended Quantities $ -

(See back of form for breakdown)

Additional Items - not part of original proposal
(See back of form for breakdown)

REDUCTION:
Reduced Quantities $ (8,339.04)

(See back of sheet for breakdown)

Liquidated Damages $ -
SUBTOTAL $ (8,339.04)

NMGRT 8.4375% §$  (703.61)
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER™$ _ (9,042.65)

JUSTIFICATION:

To Delete Item 664000-1 Landscape Complete at the revised Lump Sum of $438,156.84 as revised in CO#4.

To Establish Item 664000-2 Landscape Complete at the revised Lump Sum of $433,019.95 for a net change of -
$5,136.89.

Reason: The Contractor submitted RFI#042 indicating the tree species Rhus Lanceolata (Sumac) was unavailable from the
tree supplier. The landscape architect at Sites Southwest approved substituting additional Forestiera Neomexicana (NM
Olive) for the Sumac. The Sumac will be deleted at -17 ea and the NM Olive will be increased by 17 ea. The unit price of the
Sumac and NM Olive are derived from the Contractor's originally submitted Lump Sum breakdown for Item 640000 Landscape
Complete. The computations for the net decrease in LS amount of -$5,136.89 is shown in Attachment #1. See attachment #1
for price computations, original LS breakdown and RFI1#042.

To Establish Item 900006 - OGFC Asphalt Binder Price Adjustment at a Lump Sum of ($ 3,202.15).

Reason: As per Notice to Contractors, Monthly Asphalt Binder Price Adjustment, Page 113 of the Contract, an adjustment will
be made to the original Contract for asphalt binder if the industry monthly price index of asphalt binder fluctuates. OGFC was
placed on the project in May and June of 2017. The monthly index for these months are such that an adjustment for
decreasing proces applies for a total of - $3,202.15. See Attachment #2, Asphalt Binder Price Adjustment Analysis - OGFC.

Contract Time Adjustments:
No additional contract time was requested or required for the work described above as it was completed concurrent with other
activities.

All other provisions of the original contract and of the contract bond, including those related to the time, manner and

scope of work and payment shall continue unaltered. This document constitutes a binding contractual amendment to
the above parent contract, although it is mutually understood that the quantities and total costs herein are estimates only.

Title pﬂ /\ )
Date S// / %// £7

;7. I C NG DIVISION OQIRECTOR
Recommended ) 2019

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR
Recommended > p) 2019 W

CITY ATTORNEY

Recommended Z// 9/ 2019

EE




CITY OF SANTA FE
ENGINEERING DIVISION

PROJECT CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. Thirteen (13)
Project No.: CIP #810A
Project Name: Cerrillos Rd. Reconstruction, Phase |IC

Recommended 5/ ] 2019 Wﬂm
FINANC ERARTMENT(DIRECTOR I{Y'L
Recommended S, zzz 2019

, MAYOR OR CITY MANAﬁjE;/-\,O
Attest 5 -7 - 2019 Ul loinlo. U -

Yo som




